

**IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER**

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable.  
Tradúzcalo o hable con alguien que lo entienda bien.

**DRINKING WATER PROBLEM CORRECTED**

Customers of the City of Sacramento Department of Utilities in the area limited to south of Main Ave, west of Norwood Avenue, east of Pell Drive, and north of Interstate 80 were notified on October 17, 2016 of a problem with our drinking water and were advised to not drink the water. We are pleased to report that the problem has been corrected and that you may again drink the water. We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience.

Flushing in the area has resolved the color issue and the City continues to investigate the possible causes to prevent any reoccurrence. Laboratory results from samples taken after flushing indicate that tested parameters are in the normal range. The City will take water quality samples in the affected area daily for a week to ensure the issue does not reoccur. Those results will be posted to the City website at: [www.cityofsacramento.org/Utilities](http://www.cityofsacramento.org/Utilities)

Should the water in your home be discolored when you return from an extended absence, please flush your faucets throughout your home until the color dissipates. Do this for cold and hot water faucets alternately. If the color does not disappear, please contact the City at 311 immediately. Should the issue reoccur, the City will make public notifications by canvassing the area with flyers and media outreach to inform customers of the issue.

As always, you may contact the City of Sacramento at 311 or 264-5011 with any comments or questions.

This notice is being sent to you by the City of Sacramento Department of Utilities.

State Water System ID#: 3410020. Date distributed: 10/18/2017.

☎ 916-808-1337

Español | 中文 | Tagalog | Tiếng Việt | Hmoob | Русский